

GUJARAT BOROSIL LIMITED

Regd. Office : Village Govali, Taluka Jhagadia, Dist- Bharuch 393001 (Gujarat)

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2011

(Rs. in lacs)

Particulars	3 months ended (30/06/2011)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year (30/06/2010)	Previous year ended (31/03/2011)
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1. (a) Net Sales / Income from Operations	2,040	2,579	8,187
(b) Other Operating Income	32	4	57
Total Income (a)+(b)	2,072	2,583	8,244
2. Expenditure			
(a) (Increase)/Decrease in Stock in Trade	25	(442)	(623)
(b) Credit for captive consumption	-	-	(7)
(c) Consumption of Raw materials	451	1,024	2,869
(d) Employees Cost	263	252	1,130
(e) Depreciation	338	262	1,326
(f) Other Expenditure			
(i) Power & Fuel	332	844	2,058
(ii) Packing Expenses	156	370	938
(iii) Exchange rate difference (net)	(53)	10	(125)
(iv) Mfg., Admn & Other Expenses	307	303	1,342
(v) Selling Expenses	242	532	1,378
	2,061	3,155	10,286
3. Profit/(Loss) from Operations before Other Income, Interest & Exceptional Items (1-2)	11	(572)	(2,042)
4. Other Income	9	19	101
5. Profit/(Loss) before Interest & Exceptional Items (3+4)	20	(553)	(1,941)
6. Interest	276	171	810
7. Profit/(Loss) after Interest but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	(256)	(724)	(2,751)
8. Exceptional Items	-	-	-
9. Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary activities but before tax (7+8)	(256)	(724)	(2,751)
10. Tax expenses(Net of Deferred Tax/(Credit))	(86)	(245)	(860)
11. Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)	(170)	(479)	(1,891)
12. Extraordinary Items -net of tax expense of Rs.	-	-	-
13. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (11-12)	(170)	(479)	(1,891)
14. Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 5/- each)	3,410	3,410	3,410
15. Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year			2,574
16. Basic & diluted Earning Per Share-Basic	(0.25)	(0.70)	(2.77)
17. Aggregate of Public Shareholding			
- No. of shares	17,085,124	17,085,124	17,085,124
- Percentage of Shareholding	25.05	25.05	25.05
18. Promoters and promoter group Shareholding			
a. Pledged/Encumbered			
- Number of shares	-	-	-
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	-	-	-
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	-	-	-
b. Non-encumbered			
- Number of shares	51,122,376	51,122,376	51,122,376
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100.00	100.00	100.00
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	74.95	74.95	74.95

Notes :

- 1 a) The sheet glass furnace which was cooled down on 28th July, 2010 in its 16th year of continuous operation, has not been renewed and hence figures of corresponding quarter are not comparable to that extent.
b) Sales figures of the corresponding quarter last year include sales of sheet glass of Rs 1865 lacs.
c) Working for the quarter has improved considerably. However overheads of sheet glass plant along-with lower off-take of solar glass due to subdued market conditions in international markets continued to affect the working.
- 2 No provision has been made for Income tax/ MAT in view of loss.
- 3 a) In a matter relating to valuation for excise purposes, the Company's appeal is pending before the Supreme Court against orders of the CESTAT demanding duty of Rs.455 lacs, equivalent penalty for Feb.1999 to June 2005 and interest amounting to Rs 342 lacs. The Supreme Court while deciding the departmental appeal on the same issue for the period July 2006 to June 2007 has held in favor of the Company dismissing the Dept.'s appeal. Further, CESTAT has remanded the matter for July 2005 to June 2006 back to Commissioner to decide in light of subsequent pronouncements which are in favor of the Company.

b i) In another excise matter there is an order for refund of Rs 371 lacs paid under protest earlier and lying in advances. The appeal filed by excise dept. in High Court of Gujarat has been decided in favor of the Company.

ii) The excise dept. has also passed order allowing interest of Rs 208 lacs on this refund. An appeal filed by the dept against the said order is pending before Commissioner (Appeals).

Necessary accounting adjustments for above will be made after final outcome in the above matters.
4. There was no investor complaint which remained unresolved at the end of last quarter. During the quarter, the Company received 3 investor complaints but there are no complaints pending at the end of the quarter.
5. The Company is engaged in the business of manufacture and trading of Flat Glass which is a single segment in terms of Accounting Standard 'Segment Reporting (AS-17)'.
6. The financial results are in accordance with Standard Accounting Practices followed by the Company in preparation of its statutory accounts.
7. The above Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13th August, 2011.

for Gujarat Borosil Limited

Place : Mumbai

Date : 13th August, 2011


Ashok Jain
Whole-time Director